THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Dwight D. Keen, Chair Susan K. Duffy

Andrew J. French

In the matter of the failure of Ace Energy, LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-400)	Docket No: 23-CONS-3135-CPEN
and/or K.A.R. 82-3-409 at the Grundy B #5 SWD)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
well in Greenwood County, Kansas.)	
)	License No: 34998

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

A prehearing conference is scheduled for <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>February 14</u>, <u>2023</u>, <u>at 1:15 p.m.</u> The prehearing conference call information is: telephone number (253) 205-0468, Meeting ID 5248125436.¹ At the prehearing conference, parties shall be prepared to discuss all issues that will promote the orderly and prompt resolution of these proceedings.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 9, 2023

<u>|s| Jonathan R. Myers</u>

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3135-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of	the attached Order has been served to the following by means of
electronic service on 01/09/2023	

DAVID J. BIDEAU BIDEAU LAW OFFICES, LLC 18 NORTH FOREST PO BOX 945 CHANUTE, KS 66720-0945 djb@bideaulaw.com

TODD BRYANT, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov CHERYL BOYER
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513
c.boyer@kcc.ks.gov

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room